
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1446

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.11.2019


Spot e-Auction of Coal


1446.SHRI SRIDHAR KOTAGIRI:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the total quantity of coal allocated by the Government as on date in the spot e-auction of coal, special forward e-auction for power sector and also the exclusive e-auction for non-power sector; and


(b) the total quantity of coal imported in the country in the current financial

year as on date?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES


(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a): In 2019-20 (up to 31.10.2019), the total quantity of 30.997 Million
Tonne (MT) raw coal has been allocated by Coal India Limited in spot e-auction, special forward e-auction for power sector and exclusive e-auction for non-power sector. Its break up is as under:


(Figures in MT)

Auction
Spot

e-auction

Special Forward

e-auction for power

Exclusive
e-auction for non-

power

Special Spot

e-auction

Quantity
allocated

12.595 12.904 4.838 0.660


(b): In 2019-20 (up to 31.10.2019), the total quantity of coal imported was

145.58 MT (provisional).


*****

